

## CHIPPEWA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

## 18300 NINETEEN MILE ROAD • CLINTON TOWNSHIP • MI 48038

http://www.cvs.k12.mi.us/cvhs

Dear Supporters: August 9, 2023

CAMPUS DIRECTORY

Main Office: 586.723.2300 Fax: 586.723.2336

Ninth Grade Center: 42755 Romeo Plank Road 586.723.3100

Fax: 586.723.3101

Guidance Office: 586.723.2340 Fax: 586.723.2341

Ninth Grade Center: Guidance Office: 586.723.3140 Fax: 586.723.3141

Attendance Office: 586.723.2399 Fax: 586.723.2395

Athletic Office: 586.723.2400 Fax: 586.723.2401



The Chippewa Valley High School Choirs are teaming up with Macomb Autism Connect for our 9<sup>th</sup> Annual A Cappella for Autism Fundraiser and concert. The event will be held at the <u>Chippewa Valley High School Henrichsen</u>

<u>Auditorium in Clinton Township, MI</u> on the evening of <u>Wednesday, April 17, 2024</u>. This event is held to raise awareness and funds to assist Macomb Autism Connect in achieving their mission to assist individuals affected by Autism, and to assist the Chippewa Valley Schools' music programs. This event and the contributions by the Chippewa Valley School District Choirs have made a significant impact. Over the past seven times we have held this event, we have raised over \$92,000.00 for autism and CVS Music Programs.

We are asking for your assistance in making our ninth **A Cappella for Autism** event a success. This year's event will benefit Macomb Autism Connect, a 501(c)3 non-profit dedicated to keeping Macomb County autism families connected, by offering social opportunities for children with autism and support to those who care for them. We will be holding a Fishbowl Raffle and are in need of items to be featured. If you can assist us with this portion of the evening, we would greatly appreciate your support. Gift certificates, gift baskets, unique items of any kind would add to our raffle.

Another option in assisting us would be to sponsor the event with a monetary donation. Macomb Autism Connect is a 501(c)3 nonprofit, so your donation is tax deductible. In appreciation, we will include your name or company name on our website as a sponsor and on display at this very special event. Please make checks payable to **CVHS Choirs** if you can assist in this manner.

We will also be selling \$1.00 pledges throughout the months preceding the event. These pledges will be on display at the concert. We were able to sell over 5,000 pledges at our most recent event and are hoping to surpass that goal for this year! We are looking for individuals/companies that are willing to price/donation match us on our pledges. If you or a company are interested, please contact James Pecar, CVHS Choir Director - (586) 723-2573.

If you have any questions regarding the Chippewa Valley High School Choir **A Cappella for Autism** fundraiser, please feel free to contact CVHS Choir Director, James Pecar (586)-723-2573. You may contact us for a pick-up of your contribution, or if you prefer, it can be mailed to:

Chippewa Valley High School
ATTN: James Pecar
18300 Nineteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, MI. 48038.



To guarantee printed recognition at A Cappella for Autism, please ensure delivery of donations/contributions by March 20, 2024

With sincere appreciation,
The CVHS Choirs and Macomb Autism Connect

Macomb Autism Connect Tax ID #83-4493315

